NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

# NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF LIBERTY** 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, by Deed of Trust dated FEBRUARY 25, 2019, ANGELA LIRA conveyed to SHANA ELLINGTON, as Trustee, the property situated in the City of CLEVELAND, County of LIBERTY, Texas, to wit:

Being TRACT NO. 14, Block 1 Out of FIVE OAKS ESTATES, Phase ONE, being 1.8700 Acres of land, more or less, being the same tract of land as shown on the, map or plat thereof; Recorded in Volume 9, Page 154 In the Real Property Records of LIBERTY County, Texas. Including all existing improvements; (herein the "Property") to secure one certain Deed of Trust therein described in the original principal amount of \$71,300.00 executed by ANGELA LIRA and made payable to 5G, LP. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (herein the "Note"), which such Deed of Trust is recorded in County Clerk's File No. 2019007146, Volume, Page, of the Deed of Trust Records of LIBERTY County, Texas (herein "Deed of Trust"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed as Substitute Trustee in the place and stead of SHANA ELLINGTON, Trustee in the aforesaid Deed of Trust, said appointment being in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust; and

WHEREAS, default has occurred under the terms of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, and the indebtedness evidenced therein is now wholly due, the owner and holder of said indebtedness has requested the undersigned to sell the Property to satisfy same.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday the 2ND day of NOVEMBER,2021, I will begin to sell the Property at the earliest 10:00 a.m. or not later than three hours after the time at 1923 SAM HOUSTON STREET, LIBERTY, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS 77575, ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE COURTHOUSE.

of the LIBERTY County Courthouse, LIBERTY, Texas, to the highest bidder for cash. The trustee's sale will occur between the earliest time to begin the sale as specified above and 4:00 p.m.

WITNESS MY HAND on SEPTEMBER 16, 2021.

SHANA ELLINGTON Substitute Trustee

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

5G, LP. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP P.O. BOX 1419 MADISONVILLE, TEXAS 77864 at 10:15 FILED A

COUNTY CLEAK, LIB PRIY COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

## NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

STATE OF TEXAS ( )
COUNTY OF LIBERTY ( )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, by Deed of Trust dated FEBRUARY 25, 2019, MARTY LIRA conveyed to SHANA ELLINGTON, as Trustee, the property situated in the City of CLEVELAND, County of LIBERTY, Texas, to wit:

Being TRACT NO. 14, Block 1 Out of FIVE OAKS ESTATES, Phase ONE, being 1.8700 Acres of land, more or less, being the same tract of land as shown on the, map or plat thereof; Recorded in Volume 9, Page 154 In the Real Property Records of LIBERTY County, Texas. Including all existing improvements; (herein the "Property") to secure one certain Deed of Trust therein described in the original principal amount of \$71,300.00 executed by MARTY LIRA and made payable to 5G, LP. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (herein the "Note"), which such Deed of Trust is recorded in County Clerk's File No. 2019007146, Volume, Page, of the Deed of Trust Records of LIBERTY County, Texas (herein "Deed of Trust"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed as Substitute Trustee in the place and stead of SHANA ELLINGTON, Trustee in the aforesaid Deed of Trust, said appointment being in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust; and

WHEREAS, default has occurred under the terms of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, and the indebtedness evidenced therein is now wholly due, the owner and holder of said indebtedness has requested the undersigned to sell the Property to satisfy same.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday the 2ND day of NOVEMBER,2021, I will begin to sell the Property at the earliest 10:00 a.m. or not later than three hours after the time at 1923 SAM HOUSTON STREET, LIBERTY, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS 77575, ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE COURTHOUSE.

of the LIBERTY County Courthouse, LIBERTY, Texas, to the highest bidder for cash. The trustee's sale will occur between the earliest time to begin the sale as specified above and 4:00 p.m.

WITNESS MY HAND on SEPTEMBER 16, 2021.

SHANA ELLINGTON Substitute Trustee

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

5G, LP. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP P.O. BOX 1419 MADISONVILLE, TEXAS 77864

at 10.15 FILED A

OUT 19 2021

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER

# NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

		KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF LIBERTY	)	
STATE OF TEXAS	)	

WHEREAS, by Deed of Trust dated OCTOBER 4, 2008, VICTOR MARTINEZ ANGELES conveyed to JOY HEINZKE, as Trustee, the property situated in the City of CLEVELAND, County of LIBERTY, Texas, to wit:

Being TRACT NO. 40, Block 1 Out of LIBERTY, Phase ONE, being 1.5140 Acres of land, more or less, being the same tract of land as shown on the, map or plat thereof; Recorded in Volume 9, Page 154 In the Real Property Records of LIBERTY County, Texas. Including all existing improvements; (herein the "Property") to secure one certain Deed of Trust therein described in the original principal amount of \$63,000.00 executed by VICTOR MARTINEZ ANGELES and made payable to 5G, LP. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (herein the "Note"), which such Deed of Trust is recorded in County Clerk's File No. 2009001975, Volume, Page, of the Deed of Trust Records of LIBERTY County, Texas (herein "Deed of Trust"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed as Substitute Trustee in the place and stead of JOY HEINZKE, Trustee in the aforesaid Deed of Trust, said appointment being in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust; and

WHEREAS, default has occurred under the terms of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, and the indebtedness evidenced therein is now wholly due, the owner and holder of said indebtedness has requested the undersigned to sell the Property to satisfy same.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday the 2ND day of NOVEMBER, 2021, I will begin to sell the Property at the earliest 10:00 a.m. or not later than three hours after the time at 1923 SAM HOUSTON STREET, LIBERTY, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS 77575, ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE COURTHOUSE.

of the LIBERTY County Courthouse, LIBERTY, Texas, to the highest bidder for cash. The trustee's sale will occur between the earliest time to begin the sale as specified above and 4:00 p.m.

WITNESS MY HAND on SEPTEMBER 1, 2021.

SHANA ELLINGTON Substitute Trustee

STATE OF TEVAS

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

5G, LP. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP P.O. BOX 1419 MADISONVILLE, TEXAS 77864

at 10:15 o'clock A M

COUNTY LECK, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

## NOTICE OF TRUSTEE OR SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

**Deed of Trust** 

Date:

March 30, 2020

Grantor(s):

Johnny Bo Roberts

Mortgagee:

Unit 3 Long Term Investors, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company

Recorded in: Clerk's File No. 2020032844

Property County: Liberty County

Legal Description: All that certain tract or parcel of land (together with all improvements thereon, if any) situated in Liberty County, Texas, being more particularly described as Description of Real Property: Lot 435, Block 1, Unit 3 Cypress Lakes Subdivision, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 6, Page 101, of the Map and Plat Records of Liberty County, Texas, (more particularly described in the Loan Documents).

Date of Sale: November 02, 2021

Earliest Time Sale will Begin: 10:00 AM

Place of Sale of Property: Designated area by Commissioner's Court of Liberty

County, being the Liberty County Courthouse. or as further

designated by the County Commissioner's Court.

The Trustee or Substitute Trustee will sell the property by the public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that time.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE TRUSTEE OR SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER

## ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE NOTICE

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you or your spouse is serving on active duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

OCT 12 2021

The Mortgagee, whose address is:

Unit 3 Long Term Investors, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 6101 Southwest Fwy., Suite 400

Houston, TX 77057

Dated this 12th day of October, 2021

James W. King of Renee Roberts or Marc Henry, or Edye Patterson Renee Roberts or David Garvin or Joe Hinojosa or Erica Feece or Susana Garcia or Itzel Pulido or Christopher Apodaca or Leslie Galdamez or Sandra Benavides or David Cerda or Jose Martinez or Felix Orbu or Renaud Ba or Felix Ogbu or Renaud Ba or Alexander Lawson or Lucia Mendez or Craig Weeden or Cesar Acosta or Rogelio Cantu or Nicolas Wizig Trustee or Substitute Trustee 6101 Southwest Fwy, Suite 400, Houston, TX 77057

# NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Sender is: Codilis & Moody, P.C., 400 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 900A, Houston, Texas 77060

#### INSTRUMENT BEING FORECLOSED AND MORTGAGE SERVICER INFORMATION

Deed of Trust dated February 19, 2019 and recorded under Clerk's File No. 2019004290, in the real property records of LIBERTY County Texas, with Nicole B Juarez, an unmarried woman as Grantor(s) and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as beneficiary, as nominee for Mid America Mortgage, Inc., its successors and assigns as Original Mortgagee.

Deed of Trust executed by Nicole B Juarez, an unmarried woman securing payment of the indebtedness in the original principal amount of \$225,834.00 and obligation therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewal and extensions of the promissory note (the "Note") executed by Nicole B Juarez. AmeriHome Mortgage Company, LLC is the current mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") of the Note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above referenced loan. Cenlar FSB is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for the Mortgagee. Cenlar FSB, is representing the Mortgagee, whose address is: Attn: BK Department, 425 Phillips Blvd, Ewing, NJ 08618.

Legal Description:

LOT TWO (2), BLOCK THREE (3), OF KIRBY WOODS, SECTION TWO (2), AN ADDITION IN THE JAMES MCCOY SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 310, LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 8, PAGE 164, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

### SALE INFORMATION

Date of Sale: 12/07/2021

Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 10:00 AM

Location of Sale: The place of the sale shall be: LIBERTY County Courthouse, Texas at the following location: On the front steps of the south side of the Liberty County Courthouse 1923 Sam Houston, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently designated by the County Commissioner's Court

## TERMS OF SALE

A default has occurred in the payment of said herein referenced indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and the Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer has requested the hereinafter appointed Substitute Trustee to sell said property to the highest bidder for cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of said sale in accordance with the terms of said Deed of Trust.

The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, except that Mortgagee's bid may be by credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. Pursuant to the Deed of Trust, the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the property. Pursuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold in "AS IS,"

44-20-0169 LIBERTY



"WHERE IS" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if any, provided for under the Deed of Trust.

The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above, or within three (3) hours after that time. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

WHEREAS, in my capacity as attorney for the Mortgagee and/or Its Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section 51.0076 of the Texas Property Code, I HEREBY APPOINT AND DESIGNATE Tommy Jackson, Margie Allen, Kyle Barclay, Evan Press, Reid Ruple, Kathleen Adkins, Julian Perrine, Cary Corenblum, Joshua Sanders, Kristopher Holub, Keata Smith, Amy Oian, Catrena Ward, Crystal Arsiaga, Dana Dennen, Gilbert Arsiaga, Maryna Danielian, Matthew Hansen, Renee Speight, Thomas Delaney, Danya Gladney, Aaron Demuth, Codilis & Moody, P.C., or Auction.com, as Substitute Trustee.

The address for the Substitute Trustee for purposes of Section 51.0075(e) of the Texas Property Code is: Codilis & Moody, P.C.
400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E, Suite 900A
Houston, TX 77060
(281) 925-5200

Executed on 10/08/2021.

/s/ Danya F. Gladney SBOT No. 24059786, Attorney at Law Codilis & Moody, P.C. 400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E, Suite 900A Houston, TX 77060 (281) 925-5200

Posted and filed by: / o mmy

Printed Name: / min

C&M No. 44-20-0169

at 9:30 FILED A M

COUNTY DEAK, LIBERTY COUNTY TEXAS